## LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

Sixty-sixth Legislature

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

First Regular Session - 2021

Moved by McCrostie

Seconded by Marshall(30)

## IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 250

## AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 34, delete "but are" and insert: "the cost of the examination, proctor fees, and administrative fees."; delete lines 35 and 36; and in line 37, delete "ministrative fee.".

On page 2, in line 19, delete "but are not limited to"; and delete lines 20 and 21, and insert: "the examination, proctor fees, and administrative fees. Eligible".

## CORRECTION TO TITLE

On page 1, in line 4, delete "COSTS ASSOCIATED" and insert: "CERTAIN COSTS."; and delete line 5.